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Product Description 
O-tentic Durum is a active bakery component based on sourdough. 

It is characterized by a typical Mediterranean taste profile, and by such adapted to make premium 
authentic breads. 

 
 
Usage Information 
 
Usage rate / recipe : 4 % on flour weight with addition of water and salt. 

 
Application / method : local authentic breads with a typical Mediterranean taste profile. 

 

 
Ingredient List  
Dried durum wheat sourdough  – yeast – antioxidant : ascorbic acid (E300) – enzymes.  

 
 
Physical and Chemical Parameters 
 

Method Description Min Max Units 

C019M001 Dry matter 94 98 % 

C005M001 Total Acidity 45 65 ml 

P029M001 Gassing power to standard conform   

 

 

Appearance 
 

Method Description Appearance 

S200-001 Aroma Typical 

 
 

Nutritional Information (Indicative values per 100 g) 
 

Energy in kJ/100g 1470 kJ/100g 

Energy in kcal/100g 351 kcal/100g 

Total fat 4,1 g/100g 

-Of which saturated fats 0,7 g/100g 

-Of which mono-unsaturated fats 1.3 g/100g 

-Of which poly-unsaturated fats 2.1 g/100g 
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-Of which trans fatty acids 0 % 

Carbohydrates 46,7 g/100g 

-Of which sugars 3,3 g/100g 

- of which polyols 0 g/100g 

Proteins 23.9 g/100g 

Fibers 8,1 g/100g 

Organic acids 5 g/100g 

Alcohol (Ethanol) 0 g/100g 

Moisture 6 % 

Sodium 0,11 g/100g 

Ash 6,0 % 

 

Allergen Information 
 
According to EC Regulation 1169/2011 and its amendments of the European Parliament and of the Council 

of 25 October 2011. 
 

Allergen As 

Ingredient 

Possible Cross 

Contamination 

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof + + 

Crustaceans and products thereof - - 

Eggs and products thereof - - 

Fish and products thereof - - 

Peanuts and products thereof - - 

Soybeans and products thereof - - 

Milk and products thereof - - 

Nuts and products thereof - - 

Celery and products thereof - - 

Mustard and products thereof - - 

Sesame seeds and products thereof - - 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 
10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO2 

- - 

Mollusks and products thereof - - 

Lupin and products thereof - - 

- : Absence + : Presence 
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Food Contaminants 
 

Raw materials are guaranteed food grade in conformity with the applicable legislation on: 

   - Mycotoxins 

   - Heavy metals 

   - Pesticide residues 
   - Microbiology  

On its manufactured products, Puratos N.V. monitors the above mentioned contaminants by using a 

sampling plan based upon risk analysis. 

 

 

Microbiology (indicative values) 
 
 

Description Max Units 

E. coli 10 cfu/g 

Coliforms 103 cfu/g 

Staphylococcus aureus 10 cfu/g 

Salmonella absent /25g 

Listeria monocytogenes absent /25g 

 
 

GMO Information 
 
No specific labelling is required for the product on the basis of the Commission Regulation  (EC) 1830/2003 

of 22 September 2003. 
 

 

Irradiation Information 
 
The product has not been treated with ionising radiation and does not contain irradiated ingredients, no 
specific labeling is required as set up in EC directive 1999/2 

 

 

Quality Information 
 
BRC global standard certified 
 

Storage Conditions 
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Optimal storage conditions: When kept in a dry place (R.H.: max 65%), between 16 - 20 °C, this product 
is guaranteed: 12 Months. 

Once opened, the product can be stored for maximum one week between 0 and +7°C, sealed in its 
packaging. 

 

 

Packaging Information 
 

Packaging Pallet Description Pallet Qty Unit 

BOX 10 x 1 KG Industrial Pallet 100 x 120 AN 700 kg 

 
 

Product suitable for following diets:  
 
Halal yes  / no  / nd  / certified  
Kosher yes  / no  / nd  / certified  
Vegan yes  / no  / nd  
Lacto vegetarian yes  / no  / nd  
Ovo-lacto vegetarian yes  / no  / nd  
 
Vegan: excludes animal flesh (meat, poultry, fish and seafood), animal products (eggs and dairy), and excludes honey. 
Lacto Vegetarian: same as vegan, may eat milk products 
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian: same as vegan, may eat eggs and milk products 
nd: not defined  
 

For food intolerance information, please refer to part  Allergen Information 
 

 
This document is an uncontrolled document. Validity has to be verified if current date is later than print date. The information given on this document is 

based on our current knowledge and experience, and may be used at your discretion and risk. It does not relieve you from carrying out your own 
precautions and tests. We do not assume any liability in connection with your product or its use. You must comply with all local applicable laws and 

regulations. 


